University of Wyoming
Enroliment Summary

Unduplicated Headcounts
End of Semester

Spring 2025 Official as of July 1, 2025
2024
TOTAL HEADCOUNT 10,391 10,279 112 1.1%
TERM SITE (Traditional counting method)*
Laramie Campus 7,777 7,711 66 0.9%
UW-Casper 281 280 1 0.4%
Online/Distance 2,333 2,288 45 2.0%
TOTAL 10,391 10,279 112 1.1%
PROGRAM CAMPUS (Based on student's program and tuition charged)**
Main Campus 7,991 8,093 -102 -1.3%
UW-Casper 366 338 28 8.3%
Online/Distance 2,034 1,848 186 10.1%
TOTAL 10,391 10,279 112 1.1%
GENDER
Male 4,611 4,604 7 0.2%
Female 5,624 5,614 10 0.2%
Not reported 156 61 95 155.7%
TOTAL 10,391 10,279 112 1.1%
LEVEL
Undergraduate 7,731 7,680 51 0.7%
Graduate/Professional 2,660 2,599 61 2.3%
TOTAL 10,391 10,279 112 1.1%
FULL/PART-TIME
Full-time 7,852 7,757 95 1.2%
Part-time 2,539 2,522 17 0.7%
TOTAL 10,391 10,279 112 1.1%
FULL-TIME EQUIVALENT (FTE) 8,698.3 8,597.7 101 1.2%
(Full-time students plus one-third of part-time students)
RESIDENCY
Resident
Graduate Assistant 560 564 -4 -0.7%
In-State Resident 6,717 6,523 194 3.0%
International Graduate Assistant 394 350 44 12.6%
International Resident Rate 10 11 -1 -9.1%
Resident Total 7,681 7,448 233 3.1%
Non-Resident
Alumni Rate 418 436 -18 -4.1%
Entrepreneurial 0 0 0
International 197 129 68 52.7%
International 150% Rate 19 24 -5 -20.8%
Out-of-State Resident 2,076 2,242 -166 -7.4%
Non-Resident Total 2,710 2,831 -121 -4.3%
TOTAL 10,391 10,279 112 1.1%
AVERAGE AGE BY LEVEL
Undergraduate 23.2 23.2 0.0 0.0%
Graduate/Professional 32.6 32.3 0.3 0.9%
Overall Average Age 25.6 25.5 0.1 0.4%
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AGE
Less than 25
Undergraduate 6,348 6,319 29 0.5%
Graduate/Professional 534 518 16 3.1%
Total Less than 25 6,882 6,837 45 0.7%
25 or older
Undergraduate 1,383 1,361 22 1.6%
Graduate/Professional 2,126 2,081 45 2.2%
Total 25 or older 3,509 3,442 67 1.9%
Age Unknown
Undergraduate 0 0 0
Graduate/Professional 0 0 0
Total Age Unknown 0 0 0 =
TOTAL 10,391 10,279 112 1.1%
FIRST-TIME, FIRST-YEAR
Full/Part-time
Full-time 86 52 34 65.4%
Part-time 3 2 1 50.0%
Total Full/Part-time 89 54 35 64.8%
Gender
Male 60 33 27 81.8%
Female 22 19 3 15.8%
Not reported 7 2 5 250.0%
Total Gender 89 54 35 64.8%
Residency
Resident 36 42 -6 -14.3%
Non-Resident 53 12 41 341.7%
Total Residency 89 54 35 64.8%
Class based on credit hours
Freshmen 85 53 32 60.4%
Sophomores 2 1 1 100.0%
Juniors/Seniors 2 0 2
Total Class 89 54 35 64.8%
Race/Ethnicity
International (Nonresident Alien) 39 3 36 1200.0%
Hispanics of any race 7 1 6 600.0%
American Indian or Alaska Native 1 1 0 0.0%
Asian 0 2 -2 -100.0%
Black or African American 4 4 0 0.0%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 1 0 1
Two or more races 2 3 -1 -33.3%
White 31 35 -4 -11.4%
Ethnicity and Race Unknown 4 5 -1 -20.0%
Total Race/Ethnicity 89 54 35 64.8%

Page 2




University of Wyoming Unduplicated Headcounts
Enroliment Summary End of Semester
Spring 2025 Official as of July 1, 2025

R RS
2024

Program Campus (Based on student's program and tuition charged)**

Main Campus 78 53 25 47.2%
UW-Casper 3 0 3
Online/Distance 8 1 7 700.0%
Total Program Campus 89 54 35 64.8%
TOTAL FIRST-TIME, FIRST-YEAR 89 54 35 64.8%
NEW TRANSFERS
Full/Part-time
Full-time 169 173 -4 -2.3%
Part-time 115 111 4 3.6%
Total Full/Part-time 284 284 0 0.0%
Gender
Male 104 109 -5 -4.6%
Female 142 170 -28 -16.5%
Not reported 38 5 33 660.0%
Total Gender 284 284 0 0.0%
Residency
Resident 210 207 3 1.4%
Non-Resident 74 77 -3 -3.9%
Total Residency 284 284 0 0.0%
Class based on credit hours
Freshmen 32 26 6 23.1%
Sophomores 80 62 18 29.0%
Juniors 113 111 2 1.8%
Seniors 36 55 -19 -34.5%
Second Bachelors 23 30 -7 -23.3%
Total Class 284 284 0 0.0%
Race/Ethnicity
International (Nonresident Alien) 17 13 4 30.8%
Hispanics of any race 25 29 -4 -13.8%
American Indian or Alaska Native 2 1 1 100.0%
Asian 2 3 -1 -33.3%
Black or African American 8 6 2 33.3%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 1 0 1 -
Two or more races 12 18 -6 -33.3%
White 203 207 -4 -1.9%
Ethnicity and Race Unknown 14 7 7 100.0%
Total Race/Ethnicity 284 284 0 0.0%
Program Campus (Based on student's program and tuition charged)**
Main Campus 149 150 -1 -0.7%
UW-Casper 29 28 1 3.6%
Online/Distance 106 106 0 0.0%
Total Program Campus 284 284 0 0.0%
TOTAL NEW TRANSFERS 284 284 0 0.0%
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WESTERN UNDERGRADUATE EXCHANGE (WUE) 93 69 24 34.8%
FIRST GENERATION UNDERGRADUATES*** 2,391 2,439 -48 -2.0%

DEGREE-SEEKING UNDERGRADUATES

Full-time
Male 2,944 2,905 39 1.3%
Female 3,300 3,310 -10 -0.3%
Not reported 92 39 53 135.9%
Total Full-time 6,336 6,254 82 1.3%
Part-time
Male 468 520 -52 -10.0%
Female 691 719 -28 -3.9%
Not reported 23 7 16 228.6%
Total Part-time 1,182 1,246 -64 -5.1%
Gender
Male 3,412 3,425 -13 -0.4%
Female 3,991 4,029 -38 -0.9%
Not reported 115 46 69 150.0%
Total Gender 7,518 7,500 18 0.2%
Race/Ethnicity
International (Nonresident Alien) 190 121 69 57.0%
Hispanics of any race 761 721 40 5.5%
American Indian or Alaska Native 39 45 -6 -13.3%
Asian 80 81 -1 -1.2%
Black or African American 84 75 9 12.0%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 7 7 0 0.0%
Two or more races 290 288 2 0.7%
White 5,639 5,864 -225 -3.8%
Ethnicity and Race Unknown 428 298 130 43.6%
Total Race/Ethnicity 7,518 7,500 18 0.2%
TOTAL DEGREE-SEEKING UNDERGRADUATES 7,518 7,500 18 0.2%

LEVEL BY PROGRAM CAMPUS**

Undergraduate
Main Campus 6,388 6,493 -105 -1.6%
UW-Casper 299 287 12 4.2%
Online/Distance 1,044 900 144 16.0%
Total Undergraduate 7,731 7,680 51 0.7%
Graduate/Professional
Main Campus 1,603 1,600 3 0.2%
UW-Casper 67 51 16 31.4%
Online/Distance 990 948 42 4.4%
Total Graduate/Professional 2,660 2,599 61 2.3%
TOTAL 10,391 10,279 112 1.1%
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End of Semester
Official as of July 1, 2025

Yearly Change

FULL/PART-TIME BY LEVEL AND GENDER
FULL-TIME
Undergraduate
Male 2,946 2,907 39 1.3%
Female 3,303 3,312 -9 -0.3%
Not reported 92 39 53 135.9%
Total Full-time Undergraduate 6,341 6,258 83 1.3%
Graduate/Professional
Male 695 683 12 1.8%
Female 794 808 -14 -1.7%
Not reported 22 8 14 175.0%
Total Full-time Graduate/Professional 1,511 1,499 12 0.8%
All Full-time
Male 3,641 3,590 51 1.4%
Female 4,097 4,120 -23 -0.6%
Not reported 114 47 67 142.6%
TOTAL FULL-TIME 7,852 7,757 95 1.2%
PART-TIME
Undergraduate
Male 546 591 -45 -7.6%
Female 813 820 -7 -0.9%
Not reported 31 11 20 181.8%
Total Part-time Undergraduate 1,390 1,422 -32 -2.3%
Graduate/Professional
Male 424 423 1 0.2%
Female 714 674 40 5.9%
Not reported 11 3 8 266.7%
Total Part-time Graduate/Professional 1,149 1,100 49 4.5%
All Part-time
Male 970 1,014 -44 -4.3%
Female 1,527 1,494 33 2.2%
Not reported 42 14 28 200.0%
TOTAL PART-TIME 2,539 2,522 17 0.7%
TOTAL 10,391 10,279 112 1.1%
LEVEL BY GENDER
Undergraduate
Male 3,492 3,498 -6 -0.2%
Female 4,116 4,132 -16 -0.4%
Not reported 123 50 73 146.0%
Total Undergraduate 7,731 7,680 51 0.7%
Graduate/Professional
Male 1,119 1,106 13 1.2%
Female 1,508 1,482 26 1.8%
Not reported 33 11 22 200.0%
Total Graduate/Professional 2,660 2,599 61 2.3%
TOTAL 10,391 10,279 112 1.1%
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ETHNICITY/RACE BY GENDER

International (Nonresident Alien)

Male 395 302 93 30.8%

Female 219 211 8 3.8%

Not reported 6 1 5 500.0%
Total International (Nonresident Alien) 620 514 106 20.6%
Hispanics of any race

Male 427 386 41 10.6%

Female 561 537 24 4.5%

Not reported 12 4 8 200.0%
Total Hispanics of any race 1,000 927 73 7.9%
American Indian or Alaska Native

Male 25 24 1 4.2%

Female 34 37 -3 -8.1%

Not reported 1 0 1
Total American Indian or Alaska Native 60 61 -1 -1.6%
Asian

Male 50 56 -6 -10.7%

Female 82 79 3 3.8%

Not reported 1 1 0 0.0%
Total Asian 133 136 -3 -2.2%

Black or African American

Male 77 62 15 24.2%
Female 33 39 -6 -15.4%
Not reported 4 0 4 -—-
Total Black or African American 114 101 13 12.9%

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander

Male 6 5 1 20.0%

Female 3 3 0 0.0%

Not reported 0 0 0 -—-
Total Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 9 8 1 12.5%
Two or more races

Male 189 186 3 1.6%

Female 213 189 24 12.7%

Not reported 1 0 1 -—-
Total Two or more races 403 375 28 7.5%
White

Male 3,213 3,384 -171 -5.1%

Female 4,217 4,294 =77 -1.8%

Not reported 90 38 52 136.8%
Total White 7,520 7,716 -196 -2.5%
Ethnicity and Race Unknown

Male 229 199 30 15.1%

Female 262 225 37 16.4%

Not reported 41 17 24 141.2%
Total Ethnicity and Race Unknown 532 441 91 20.6%

TOTAL 10,391 10,279 112 1.1%
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ETHNICITY/RACE BY LEVEL

International (Nonresident Alien)
Undergraduate
Graduate/Professional

Hispanics of any race
Undergraduate
Graduate/Professional

American Indian or Alaska Native
Undergraduate
Graduate/Professional

Asian
Undergraduate
Graduate/Professional

Black or African American
Undergraduate
Graduate/Professional

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
Undergraduate
Graduate/Professional

Two or more races
Undergraduate
Graduate/Professional

White
Undergraduate
Graduate/Professional

Ethnicity and Race Unknown
Undergraduate
Graduate/Professional
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193
427

780
220

39
21

84
49

86
28

307
96

5,793
1,727

441
91

122
392

730
197

46
15

86
50

76
25

299
76

5,987
1,729

327
114

71
35

50
23

2
-1

N

-194
-2

114
-23

58.2%
8.9%

6.8%
11.7%

-15.2%
40.0%

-2.3%
-2.0%

13.2%
12.0%

14.3%
0.0%

2.7%
26.3%

-3.2%
-0.1%

34.9%
-20.2%
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Unduplicated Headcounts
End of Semester
Official as of July 1, 2025

FULL/PART-TIME BY RESIDENCY

FULL-TIME
Undergraduate
Resident
Non-Resident

Graduate/Professional
Resident
Non-Resident

4,355
1,986

1,311
200

4,258
2,000

1,292
207

14

19

2.3%
-0.7%

1.5%
-3.4%

PART-TIME
Undergraduate
Resident
Non-Resident

Graduate/Professional
Resident
Non-Resident

CLASS (based on credit hours) BY GENDER

UNDERGRADUATE
Non-Degree Students
Male
Female
Not reported

Freshmen
Male
Female
Not reported

Sophomores
Male
Female
Not reported

Juniors
Male
Female
Not reported

Seniors
Male
Female
Not reported

1,129
261

886
263

80
125

553
445
26

716
718
40

795
1,101
23

1,236
1,598
21

1,096

802
298

73
103

544
476
21

678
838
16

843
1,000

1,227
1,577

-65

84
-35

-120

-48
101
19

21
16

3.0%
-19.9%

10.5%
-11.7%

9.6%
21.4%
100.0%

1.7%
-6.5%
23.8%

5.6%
-14.3%
150.0%

-5.7%
10.1%
475.0%

0.7%
1.3%
320.0%
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Second Bachelors

Male 112 133 -21 -15.8%

Female 129 138 -9 -6.5%

Not reported 5 0 5

Total Second Bachelors 246 271 -25 -9.2%
All Undergraduate

Male 3,492 3,498 -6 -0.2%

Female 4,116 4,132 -16 -0.4%

Not reported 123 50 73 146.0%

TOTAL UNDERGRADUATE 7,731 7,680 51 0.7%

GRADUATE/PROFESSIONAL
Degree-Seeking Graduate

Male 927 921 6 0.7%

Female 1,195 1,189 6 0.5%

Not reported 18 2 16 800.0%
Total Degree-Seeking Graduate 2,140 2,112 28 1.3%
Non-Degree Graduate

Male 43 30 13 43.3%

Female 96 64 32 50.0%

Not reported 4 3 1 33.3%
Total Non-Degree Graduate 143 97 46 47.4%
Doctor of Nursing Practice

Male 6 8 -2 -25.0%

Female 42 42 0 0.0%

Not reported 0 0 0
Total Doctor of Nursing Practice 48 50 -2 -4.0%
Law

Male 109 111 -2 -1.8%

Female 107 113 -6 -5.3%

Not reported 7 4 3 75.0%
Total Law 223 228 -5 -2.2%
Medicine

Male 6 9 -3 -33.3%

Female 12 10 2 20.0%

Not reported 2 1 1 100.0%
Total Medicine 20 20 0 0.0%
Pharm.D.

Male 28 27 1 3.7%

Female 56 64 -8 -12.5%

Not reported 2 1 1 100.0%
Total Pharm.D. 86 92 -6 -6.5%

All Graduate/Professional

Male 1,119 1,106 13 1.2%

Female 1,508 1,482 26 1.8%

Not reported 33 11 22 200.0%

TOTAL GRADUATE/PROFESSIONAL 2,660 2,599 61 2.3%
TOTAL 10,391 10,279 112 1.1%
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Unduplicated Headcounts
End of Semester

Spring 2025 Official as of July 1, 2025
Spring Spring Yearly Change
2025 2024 Number Percent
CLASS (based on credit hours) BY FULL/PART-TIME
UNDERGRADUATE
Non-Degree Students
Full-time 5 4 1 25.0%
Part-time 208 176 32 18.2%
Total Non-Degree Students 213 180 33 18.3%
Freshmen
Full-time 944 963 -19 -2.0%
Part-time 80 78 2 2.6%
Total Freshmen 1,024 1,041 -17 -1.6%
Sophomores
Full-time 1,364 1,421 -57 -4.0%
Part-time 110 111 -1 -0.9%
Total Sophomores 1,474 1,532 -58 -3.8%
Juniors
Full-time 1,692 1,613 79 4.9%
Part-time 227 234 -7 -3.0%
Total Juniors 1,919 1,847 72 3.9%
Seniors
Full-time 2,268 2177 91 4.2%
Part-time 587 632 -45 -7.1%
Total Seniors 2,855 2,809 46 1.6%
Second Bachelors
Full-time 68 80 -12 -15.0%
Part-time 178 191 -13 -6.8%
Total Second Bachelors 246 271 -25 -9.2%
All Undergraduate
Full-time 6,341 6,258 83 1.3%
Part-time 1,390 1,422 -32 -2.3%
TOTAL UNDERGRADUATE 7,731 7,680 51 0.7%
GRADUATE/PROFESSIONAL
Degree-Seeking Graduate
Full-time 1,162 1,153 9 0.8%
Part-time 978 959 19 2.0%
Total Degree-Seeking Graduate 2,140 2,112 28 1.3%
Non-Degree Graduate
Full-time 8 2 6 300.0%
Part-time 135 95 40 42.1%
Total Non-Degree Graduate 143 97 46 47.4%
Doctor of Nursing Practice
Full-time 48 50 -2 -4.0%
Part-time 0 0 0
Total Doctor of Nursing Practice 48 50 -2 -4.0%
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2024
Law
Full-time 192 185 7 3.8%
Part-time 31 43 -12 -27.9%
Total Law 223 228 -5 -2.2%
Medicine
Full-time 20 20 0 0.0%
Part-time 0 0 0
Total Medicine 20 20 0 0.0%
Pharm.D.
Full-time 81 89 -8 -9.0%
Part-time 5 3 2 66.7%
Total Pharm.D. 86 92 -6 -6.5%
All Graduate/Professional
Full-time 1,511 1,499 12 0.8%
Part-time 1,149 1,100 49 4.5%
TOTAL GRADUATE/PROFESSIONAL 2,660 2,599 61 2.3%
TOTAL 10,391 10,279 112 1.1%
COLLEGE BY LEVEL AND GENDER
COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE, LIFE SCIENCES &
NATURAL RESOURCES
Undergraduate
Male 418 405 13 3.2%
Female 730 716 14 2.0%
Not reported 12 3 9 300.0%
Total Agriculture Undergraduate 1,160 1,124 36 3.2%
Graduate/Professional
Male 82 86 -4 -4.7%
Female 88 93 -5 -5.4%
Not reported 1 0 1
Total Agriculture Graduate/Professional 171 179 -8 -4.5%
TOTAL AG, LIFE SCI & NATURAL RESOURCES 1,331 1,303 28 21%
COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCES
Undergraduate
Male 568 592 -24 -4.1%
Female 944 1,034 -90 -8.7%
Not reported 31 20 11 55.0%
Total Arts & Sciences Undergraduate 1,543 1,646 -103 -6.3%
Graduate/Professional
Male 104 107 -3 -2.8%
Female 199 183 16 8.7%
Not reported 2 0 2
Total Arts & Sciences Graduate/Professional 305 290 15 5.2%
TOTAL ARTS & SCIENCES 1,848 1,936 -88 -4.5%
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Spring Spring Yearly Change
2025 2024 Number Percent
COLLEGE OF BUSINESS
Undergraduate
Male 664 612 52 8.5%
Female 449 394 55 14.0%
Not reported 11 6 5 83.3%
Total Business Undergraduate 1,124 1,012 112 11.1%
Graduate/Professional
Male 182 187 -5 2.7%
Female 131 105 26 24.8%
Not reported 4 0 4
Total Business Graduate/Professional 317 292 25 8.6%
TOTAL BUSINESS 1,441 1,304 137 10.5%
COLLEGE OF EDUCATION
Undergraduate
Male 135 141 -6 -4.3%
Female 445 431 14 3.2%
Not reported 9 2 7 350.0%
Total Education Undergraduate 589 574 15 2.6%
Graduate/Professional
Male 170 163 7 4.3%
Female 407 442 -35 -7.9%
Not reported 3 1 2 200.0%
Total Education Graduate/Professional 580 606 -26 -4.3%
TOTAL EDUCATION 1,169 1,180 -11 -0.9%
COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING &
PHYSICAL SCIENCES
Undergraduate
Male 1,087 1,101 -14 -1.3%
Female 263 289 -26 -9.0%
Not reported 20 7 13 185.7%
Total Engineering Undergraduate 1,370 1,397 -27 -1.9%
Graduate/Professional
Male 296 279 17 6.1%
Female 134 135 -1 -0.7%
Not reported 3 0 3
Total Engineering Graduate/Professional 433 414 19 4.6%
TOTAL ENGINEERING & PHYSICAL SCIENCES 1,803 1,811 -8 -0.4%
COLLEGE OF HEALTH SCIENCES
Undergraduate
Male 234 267 -33 -12.4%
Female 889 881 8 0.9%
Not reported 15 4 11 275.0%
Total Health Sciences Undergraduate 1,138 1,152 -14 -1.2%
Graduate/Professional
Male 67 76 -9 -11.8%
Female 256 261 -5 -1.9%
Not reported 7 3 4 133.3%
Total Health Sciences Graduate/Professional 330 340 -10 -2.9%
TOTAL HEALTH SCIENCES 1,468 1,492 -24 -1.6%
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2025 2024 Number Percent
COLLEGE OF LAW
Graduate/Professional
Male 109 111 -2 -1.8%
Female 107 113 -6 -5.3%
Not reported 7 4 3 75.0%
Total Law Graduate/Professional 223 228 -5 -2.2%
TOTAL LAW 223 228 -5 -2.2%
HAUB SCHOOL OF ENVIRONMENT &
NATURAL RESOURCES
Undergraduate
Male 84 93 -9 -9.7%
Female 94 89 5 5.6%
Not reported 4 1 3 300.0%
Total Haub School Undergraduate 182 183 -1 -0.5%
Graduate/Professional
Male 7 5 2 40.0%
Female 16 15 1 6.7%
Not reported 1 0 1
Total Haub School Graduate/Professional 24 20 4 20.0%
TOTAL HAUB SCHOOL 206 203 3 1.5%
INTERDISCIPLINARY PROGRAMS
Undergraduate
Male 53 37 16 43.2%
Female 46 45 1 2.2%
Not reported 4 1 3 300.0%
Total Interdisciplinary Undergraduate 103 83 20 24.1%
Graduate/Professional
Male 59 62 -3 -4.8%
Female 74 71 3 4.2%
Not reported 1 0 1
Total Interdisciplinary Graduate/Professional 134 133 1 0.8%
TOTAL INTERDISCIPLINARY PROGRAMS 237 216 21 9.7%
SCHOOL OF ENERGY RESOURCES
Undergraduate
Male 32 25 7 28.0%
Female 21 18 3 16.7%
Not reported 1 0 1
Total Energy Resources Undergraduate 54 43 11 25.6%
TOTAL SCHOOL OF ENERGY RESOURCES 54 43 11 25.6%
UWC-BAS Program
Undergraduate
Male 58 49 9 18.4%
Female 50 39 11 28.2%
Not reported 5 0 5
Total UWC-BAS Undergraduate 113 88 25 28.4%
TOTAL UWC-BAS 113 88 25 28.4%
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UNDECLARED & EXPLORATORY STUDIES

Undergraduate
Male 159 176 -17 -9.7%
Female 185 196 -1 -5.6%
Not reported 11 6 5 83.3%
Total Undeclared Undergraduate 355 378 -23 -6.1%
Graduate/Professional
Male 43 30 13 43.3%
Female 96 64 32 50.0%
Not reported 4 3 1 33.3%
Total Undeclared Graduate/Professional 143 97 46 47.4%
TOTAL UNDECLARED & EXPLORATORY STUDIES 498 475 23 4.8%
UNIVERSITY TOTAL 10,391 10,279 112 1.1%
Concurrent enrollment combinations using Term Site*: 2025 2024
Laramie and UW-Casper: Students counted at Laramie 12 29
Laramie and UW-Casper and Online/Distance: Students counted at Laramie 6 23
Laramie and Online/Distance: Students counted at Laramie 4,049 4,247
UW-Casper and Online/Distance: Students counted at UW-Casper 216 215

"Term site is calculated based on a priority system when students concurrently take classes at various sites. Laramie & any other site, the student is
counted at Laramie. UW-Casper & Online/Distance, the student is counted at UW-Casper. Online/Distance students are solely taking online/distance
courses.

"Program Campus is based on the program and campus of the student. It does not change unless a student changes major. This campus is used for
calculating tuition.

""Based on the question: Do either of your parents have a 4-year baccalaureate degree?

P25.045
OIA:SMK:SDW
Source: UW Banner Student Information System Database. 29-Jul-25
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